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Key Dates  

Spring Term 

Assemblies 

Year 2 Assembly-Wednesday 22nd January 

Year 1 Assembly-Wednesday 29th January  

Reception-Wednesday 5th February 

Year 3 Assembly-Wednesday 12th February 

Monday 10th February-Pupil Review Day (School Closed) 

Tuesday 11th February-Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 5th March-World Book Day 

Friday 6th March-International Women’s Day 

Tuesday 31st March-Spring Fair 

 

TERM DATES 2019-20 : 

Spring Term:  

Tuesday 7th January– Friday 14th February  

HALF TERM: 1 7th– 21st February  

Monday 24th February– Friday 3rd April  

Summer Term:  

Tuesday 21st April– Friday 22nd May  

HALF TERM: 25th—29th May  

Monday 1st June– Friday 17th July  

 

ATTENDANCE  

Our whole school target for attendance is 
96%,  

 

 

 

 

 

Congratulations to Yellow Class, Year 3 for 
the best attendance last week! 

 

Reminder 
Please call the school office before 9am if 

your child is going to be absent. If we 
don’t hear from you that morning, we will 

conduct a home visit. 

 

Thank you for your understanding. 
 

Clubs 
If your child will not be attending their 

club on a particular day, please inform the 
school office. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

Year 1 94.64% 

Year 2 97.12% 

Year 3 99.14% 

Year 4 98.15% 

Year 4/5 93.13% 

Year 5 94.23% 

Year 6 97.22% 

Maths Café  

 
You are invited to come and work 

with your children so that they can 
share with you their maths learning. 

Sessions are 9am-9:30am. 

Year 1 27.3.20 

Year 2 20.3.20 

Year 3 13.3.20 

Year 4 6.3.20 

Year 4/5 28.2.20 

Year 5 14.2.20 

Year 6 7.2.20 

Orange Class Assembly 
 

Parents and Carers are invited to 
come and join us in watching the 

Year 2 assembly on: 

 

Wednesday 22nd January at 3pm. 

 

We look forward to seeing you 
there! 



 STEM QUESTION OF THE WEEK 

 

Year Trip To The Museum of London 
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We all Shine! 
Take a look at this week’s        

superstars, who were awarded 
certificates in assembly. 

Congratulations! 

 

 

TELL A GOOD TALE 

 

 

 

I have been really 
kind towards other 
children at playtime. 

SHOUT OUTS 
Each week children can nominate each other 

for a ‘shout out’ for displaying our core     
values. 

 

          Jeremy David 

 

Aween 
 

 

What would the world be like  

without numbers?   

We had so much fun learning about the    
Romans in Londinium (London). Even the fire 
alarm didn't put us off our learning!  

Did you know that Julius Caesar headed his 
troops to invade a tribe living north of the 
River Thames?  

Did you also know the Romans invented a 
heating system? The system is set into the 
walls to transport warm air from the floor.  

Blue Class 


